

VIOLATION NO. 9295

91 7199 9991 7034 1372 5927

DATE 6-17-15

FORM VI 27

(REV 3-2007)

API NO. 47-109-02703

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

LOCATION: FARM NAME Heart Wood Forest WELL NO. WP-400WIN
DISTRICT Slab Fork COUNTY Wyoming

TO Enervest Operating LLC DESIGNATED AGENT Barry K. Lay
ADDRESS 300 Capital Street, Suite 700 ADDRESS 300 Capital Street, Suite 700
Charleston, WV 26301 Charleston, WV 26301

The above well is being posted this 17 day of June, 2015, for a violation of West Virginia Code 22-6-_____ and/or 35 CSR Series 1, Section 3, Environmental Protection, set forth in detail as follows:

Not Reporting a spill within 24 hours.

To abate the violation you must:

Send me a letter telling me how this is not going to happen again.

A copy of this notice has been posted at the wellsite and sent by certified or registered mail to the person or Designated Agent named above.

You are hereby granted until June 23, 2015, to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation by that date will result in bond forfeiture and may result in assessment of civil penalties, filing of misdemeanor charges and/or an action for the injunctive relief.

An informal conference with the Oil and Gas inspector should be arranged prior to the date set forth above for abatement of the violation.

If you wish to contest this violation, refer to procedures outlined in West Virginia Code 22-6-4.

SIGNED Danny Miller
TITLE OGG Inspector
TELEPHONE NO. 304-932-6844

ADDRESS 220 Jack Acres Road
Buckhannon, WV 26201

UNTIL THE DISTRICT OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR ISSUING THIS NOTICE RECIEVES A CALL FROM YOU (THE OPERATOR) STATING THIS VIOLATION IS ABATED, IT WILL BE ASSUMED THAT THE VIOLATION REMAINS UNABATED.

VIOLATION NO. 9294

DATE 6-17-15

FORM VI 27
(REV 3-2007)

API NO. 47-109-02703

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

LOCATION: FARM NAME Heart Wood Forest WELL NO. WP-400WIN
DISTRICT Slab Fork COUNTY Wyoming

TO Enervest Operating LLC DESIGNATED AGENT Barry K. Lay
ADDRESS 300 Capitol Street Suite 700 ADDRESS 300 Capitol Street, Suite 700
CHARLESTON, WV 25301 CHARLESTON, WV 25301

The above well is being posted this 17 day of June, 2015, for a violation of West Virginia Code 22-6-7 and/or 35 CSR Series _____, Section _____, Environmental Protection, set forth in detail as follows:

Allowing pollution into the waters of the state. Trucks leaking on gravel at load or
oil soaks in ditch by load out. line burst and unknown amount
oil around ground by big pond where boom is. of water leaked from pump
Back side valve leaking and dripping on ground. between well.
To abate the violation you must: - Dike drain was left open on old tank battery

Clean up all areas.

A copy of this notice has been posted at the wellsite and sent by certified or registered mail to the person or Designated Agent named above.

You are hereby granted until June 23, 2015, to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation by that date will result in bond forfeiture and may result in assessment of civil penalties, filing of misdemeanor charges and/or an action for the injunctive relief.

An informal conference with the Oil and Gas inspector should be arranged prior to the date set forth above for abatement of the violation.

If you wish to contest this violation, refer to procedures outlined in West Virginia Code 22-6-4.

SIGNED Danny Miller
TITLE OUG Inspector
TELEPHONE NO. 304-932-6844

ADDRESS 220 Jack Acres Road
Buckhannon, WV 26201

UNTIL THE DISTRICT OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR ISSUING THIS NOTICE RECEIVES A CALL FROM YOU (THE OPERATOR) STATING THIS VIOLATION IS ABATED, IT WILL BE ASSUMED THAT THE VIOLATION REMAINS UNABATED.

VIOLATION NO. 9293

DATE 6-17-15

FORM VI 27
(REV 3-2007)

API NO. 47-109-02703

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

LOCATION: FARM NAME Heartwood Forest WELL NO. WP-400 WIN
DISTRICT Slab Fork COUNTY Wyoming

TO Enervest Operating LLC DESIGNATED AGENT Barry K. Lay
ADDRESS 300 Capital Street Suite 700 ADDRESS 300 Capital Street, Suite 700
Charleston, WV 25301 Charleston, WV 25301

The above well is being posted this 17 day of June, 2015, for a violation of West Virginia Code 22-6-_____ and/or 35 CSR Series _____, Section _____, Permit Termination Environmental Protection, set forth in detail as follows:

Failure to Follow permit guide lines.
Hole in the fence and it allows easy inters, Facility is not secure.
Gate latch does not fit properly, making it easy to open - Gate by load-out.

To abate the violation you must:

Repair and secure fence

A copy of this notice has been posted at the wellsite and sent by certified or registered mail to the person or Designated Agent named above.

You are hereby granted until June 23, 2015, to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation by that date will result in bond forfeiture and may result in assessment of civil penalties, filing of misdemeanor charges and/or an action for the injunctive relief.

An informal conference with the Oil and Gas inspector should be arranged prior to the date set forth above for abatement of the violation.

If you wish to contest this violation, refer to procedures outlined in West Virginia Code 22-6-4.

SIGNED Danny Miller
TITLE OGS Inspector
TELEPHONE NO. (304) 932-6844

ADDRESS 220 Jack Heres Road
Buckhannon, WV 26201

UNTIL THE DISTRICT OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR ISSUING THIS NOTICE RECEIVES A CALL FROM YOU (THE OPERATOR) STATING THIS VIOLATION IS ABATED, IT WILL BE ASSUMED THAT THE VIOLATION REMAINS UNABATED.